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STREAMVAC ™ POLE KIT

I N S T R U C T I O N  M A N U A L 

•	 1750mm (6ft) Ultralite™          
modular carbon fibre poles 
(3 x in WV-KIT3175-51) (6 x in        
WV-KIT6175-051) 

•	 1 x 875mm (3ft) Ultralite™      
modular carbon fibre pole 

•	 1 x Holdall for Ultralite™      
Sections  

•	 1 x Lightweight Vacline              
Aluminium Swan Neck with 
both ends swaged - 135 degree 

•	 1 x 20mm aluminium crevice 
tool with clamp 

•	 1 x 35mm aluminium crevice 
tool with clamp 

•	 1 x Streamvac Cuff Reducer 
•	 1 x Holdall for Streamvac tools  

and accessories
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Thank you for purchasing a Streamvac™ pole kit/ Merci d’avoir 
acheté un kit de perches Streamvac™/ Vielen Dank für den Kauf 
eines Streamvac™-Stangensets.

EN: The Streamvac™ pole kit is designed to work with the Streamvac™ S3 and S7 vacuums. The sectional pole is 
connected together to access a reach of up to 6.7 Metres. Various nozzle attachments are available for different 
surfaces and applications.

FR: Le kit de perches Streamvac™ est conçu pour fonctionner avec les aspirateurs Streamvac™ S3 et S7. La 
perche sectionnelle s’assemble pour atteindre une hauteur maximale de 6,7 mètres. Divers embouts sont 
disponibles pour différentes surfaces et applications.

DE: Das Streamvac™-Stangenset ist für die Verwendung mit den Streamvac™ S3- und S7-Saugern konzipiert. Die 
teleskopierbare Stange kann zusammengesteckt werden, um eine Reichweite von bis zu 6,7 Metern zu erreichen. 
Verschiedene Düsenaufsätze sind für unterschiedliche Oberflächen und Anwendungen erhältlich.
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Technical Specifications/ Spécifications Techniques/ Technische 
Spezifikationen

Specification Details

Pole Material Base and 1/2 section glass fibre (blue). Higher sections 100% carbon fibre (black)

Full Pole Length 105cm

1/2 Pole Length 64cm

Full Pole Length (g) 62cm

1/2 Pole Length (g) 77 Litres

Technical Specifications

Spécification Détails

Matériau du perche Base et section 1/2 en fibre de verre (bleu). Sections supérieures 100 % fibre de carbone 
(noir)

Longueur totale de la perche 105cm

Longueur de la demi-perche 64cm

Longueur totale de la perche (g) 62cm

Longueur de la demi-perche (g) 77 Litres

Spécifications Techniques

Spezifikation Details

Material der Stange Basis und 1/2-Segment aus Glasfaser (blau). Obere Segmente aus 100 % Carbonfaser 
(schwarz)

Gesamtlänge der Stange 105cm

Halbe Stangenlänge 64cm

Gesamtlänge der Stange (g) 62cm

Halbe Stangenlänge (g) 77 Liter

Technische Spezifikationen

STREAMVAC ™
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Safety Precautions/ Précautions de sécurité/ 
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

EN: Ensure you read the instruction manual before using the machine.

•	 Failure to carry out maintenance as necessary, including the replacement of parts to the correct standard 
could render this equipment unsafe and the manufacturer can accept no responsibility in this respect.

•	 These poles are for dry and wet use.
•	 You must disconnect the machine from the mains BEFORE cleaning or maintenance.
•	 This machine is not suitable for the collection of biological hazards, hazardous or explosive dusts. 
•	 This pole kit is not a toy, children should not play with this kit.
•	 If the vacuum cleaner has a blockage, switch off, remove the plug from the socket outlet, and 

inspect the poles and hose for debris. If the poles and the hose are clear, replace the dust bag and 
clean the filter.

•	 The vacuum system should be inspected before use for any damage.
•	 Always replace any worn/damaged parts immediately.

If you have any questions regarding the safe operation of your Streamvac™ Poles, please contact our Technical 
Support Team on: 
+44 (0)1626 8399 66

Streamline® disclaims all liability for damage or injury as a result of improper or unreasonable use or failure to 
follow operating instructions of the Streamvac™.  

FR: Assurez-vous de lire le manuel d’instructions avant d’utiliser la machine.

•	 Le non-respect de l’entretien nécessaire, y compris le remplacement des pièces selon les normes 
appropriées, peut rendre cet équipement dangereux. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité à cet égard.

•	 Ces perches sont prévues pour une utilisation à sec et humide.
•	 Vous devez débrancher la machine du secteur AVANT tout nettoyage ou entretien.
•	 Cette machine n’est pas adaptée à la collecte de matières biologiques dangereuses ni de poussières 
•	 dangereuses ou explosives.
•	 Ce kit de perches n’est pas un jouet — les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec ce kit.
•	 Si l’aspirateur est obstrué, éteignez-le, débranchez la prise, puis inspectez les perches et le tuyau pour 

vérifier la présence de débris. Si les perches et le tuyau sont dégagés, remplacez le sac à poussière et 
nettoyez le filtre.

•	 Le système d’aspiration doit être inspecté avant chaque utilisation pour détecter tout dommage. 
Remplacez toujours immédiatement toute pièce usée ou endommagée. 

Pour toute question concernant l’utilisation en toute sécurité de vos perches Streamvac™,  veuillez                                                                                                             
contacter notre équipe d’assistance technique au: 
+44 (0)1626 8399 66 

Streamline® décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommage ou de blessure résultant d’une utilisation 
inappropriée, déraisonnable ou d’un non-respect des instructions d’utilisation du Streamvac™.
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DE: Lesen Sie unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät verwenden.

•	 Wird die erforderliche Wartung, einschließlich des Austauschs von Teilen nach den richtigen Standards, 
nicht durchgeführt, kann dieses Gerät unsicher werden. Der Hersteller übernimmt in diesem Fall keine 
Verantwortung.

•	 Diese Stangen sind für den Trocken- und Nassbetrieb geeignet.
•	 Trennen Sie das Gerät VOR der Reinigung oder Wartung immer vom Stromnetz.
•	 Dieses Gerät ist nicht für das Aufsaugen von biologischen Gefahrenstoffen, gefährlichem oder explosivem 

Staub geeignet.
•	 Dieses Stangenset ist kein Spielzeug – Kinder dürfen nicht damit spielen.
•	 Wenn der Staubsauger verstopft ist, schalten Sie ihn aus, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker und überprüfen Sie 

die Stangen und den Schlauch auf Verunreinigungen. Wenn Stangen und Schlauch frei sind, wechseln Sie 
den Staubbeutel und reinigen Sie den Filter.

•	 Das Saugsystem sollte vor jeder Benutzung auf Beschädigungen überprüft werden.
•	 Abgenutzte oder beschädigte Teile sind stets sofort zu ersetzen.

Wenn Sie Fragen zur sicheren Verwendung Ihrer Streamvac™-Stangen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser 
technisches Support-Team unter: 
+44 (0)1626 8399 66 
 
Streamline® übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden oder Verletzungen, die durch unsachgemäßen oder 
unangemessenen Gebrauch oder durch Nichteinhaltung der Bedienungsanleitung des Streamvac™ entstehen.

STREAMVAC ™
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Instructions for use/
Instructions d’utilisation/
Gebrauchsanweisung

EN: NB - Make sure that you are displaying 
sufficient warning signs if you are working in 
public places. 

•	 Connect the flexible hose to the blue Carbon firbre 
pole. 

•	 Attach the rest of the polls aligning the V. connectors

•	 Switch the Streamvac™ on and commence with the 
task on hand.

NB - Care should be taken to avoid contact with 
any electrical sources. Electrocution can occur.

Setting Up/ Mise en place/ Aufbau

FR: N.B. – Assurez-vous d’afficher des panneaux d’avertissement suffisants si vous 
travaillez dans des lieux publics.
•	 Branchez le tuyau flexible à la perche bleue en fibre de carbone.

•	 Assemblez le reste des perches en alignant les connecteurs en V.

•	 Mettez le Streamvac™ en marche et commencez la tâche à effectuer.

N.B. – Faites attention à éviter tout contact avec une source électrique. Un risque 
d’électrocution existe.

DE: Hinweis: – Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie ausreichend Warnschilder aufstellen, wenn Sie 
an öffentlichen Orten arbeiten.
•	 Schließen Sie den flexiblen Schlauch an die blaue Kohlefaserstange an.

•	 Befestigen Sie die restlichen Stangen, indem Sie die V-Verbinder ausrichten.

•	 Schalten Sie den Streamvac™ ein und beginnen Sie mit der auszuführenden Aufgabe.

Hinweis: – Achten Sie darauf, keinen Kontakt mit elektrischen Stromquellen zu haben. 
Es besteht Lebensgefahr durch Stromschlag.
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•	 EN: Dust the filter basket periodically and replace it if it gets damaged or becomes unserviceable.

•	 To keep your Streamvac™ poles performing at their best, clean them regularly after each use. Wipe 
down each section with a damp cloth to remove dirt, dust, and debris, paying particular attention 
to the joints and clamp areas. Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive pads that could damage the 
carbon or glass fibre surface. Ensure the poles are completely dry before storing them in the padded 
carry bag. Keeping the pole sections clean and free of grit helps the V-clamps operate smoothly and 
maintains a tight, secure fit for reliable performance on every job.

•	 Keep the taper joints of the sectional pole clean and free from grit.

•	 FR: Dépoussiérez périodiquement le panier du filtre et remplacez-le s’il est endommagé ou 
inutilisable.

•	 Pour maintenir vos perches Streamvac™ en parfait état de fonctionnement, nettoyez-les régulièrement 
après chaque utilisation. Essuyez chaque section avec un chiffon humide pour enlever la saleté, 
la poussière et les débris, en portant une attention particulière aux articulations et aux zones des 
serrures. Évitez d’utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou des tampons abrasifs qui pourraient 
endommager la surface en fibre de carbone ou de verre. Assurez-vous que les perches soient 
complètement sèches avant de les ranger dans le sac de transport rembourré. 
Maintenir les sections de perche propres et sans poussière permet aux serrures en V de fonctionner 
correctement et garantit un ajustement serré et sécurisé pour des performances fiables à chaque 
utilisation.

•	 Maintenez les joints coniques de la perche sectionnelle propres et exempts de saleté.

•	 DE: Reinigen Sie den Filterkorb regelmäßig und ersetzen Sie ihn, wenn er beschädigt oder 
unbrauchbar wird.

•	 Um die optimale Leistung Ihrer Streamvac™-Stangen zu gewährleisten, reinigen Sie diese regelmäßig 
nach jedem Gebrauch. Wischen Sie jeden Abschnitt mit einem feuchten Tuch ab, um Schmutz, Staub 
und Ablagerungen zu entfernen, wobei Sie besonders auf die Gelenke und Klemmstellen achten. 
Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von aggressiven Chemikalien oder Scheuerschwämmen, die die 
Oberfläche aus Carbon- oder Glasfaser beschädigen könnten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stangen 
vollständig trocken sind, bevor Sie sie in der gepolsterten Tragetasche aufbewahren. 
Saubere, schmutzfreie Stangenabschnitte sorgen dafür, dass die V-Klemmen reibungslos funktionieren 
und ein fester, sicherer Sitz für zuverlässige Leistung bei jedem Einsatz gewährleistet ist.

•	 Halten Sie die konischen Verbindungen der Teleskopstange sauber und frei von Schmutz.

Maintenance/ Entretien/ Wartung

STREAMVAC ™
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WV-S3-230-051

The Streamvac™ S3 is a heavy-duty wet & 
dry vacuum. 
It is lightweight and easy to carry. 
Designed for professional gutter cleaning. 

With 1700W of suction power and a 37Ltr 
drum, it handles tough, wet debris with 
ease. Its rugged frame, large inlet, and dual 
plug options (UK & EU) make it a 
reliable, ready-to-use solution for 
contractors across the UK and Europe.

WV-S7-230-051

The Streamvac™ S7 is a robust wet and dry 
vacuum built specifically for professional 
gutter cleaning tasks. 

Delivering 3600W of powerful suction and 
featuring a generous 77-litre drum 
capacity, it efficiently tackles heavy, wet 
debris. 

Its durable construction, oversized inlet, 
and dual plug compatibility (UK & EU) pro-
vide a dependable, plug-and-play solution 
for contractors throughout the UK and 
Europe.
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY/ DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ/ 
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

We/Nous/Wir: Streamline®

declare that the product is in conformity with the following standards:
déclare que le produit est conforme aux normes suivantes:
erklärt, dass das Produkt mit den folgenden Normen übereinstimmt:
•	 EN60335-1:2012/A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019;
•	 EN 60335-2-69:2012;
•	 EN55014-2:2015;
•	 EN 50581:2012;
•	 EN 62233:2008

following the provisions of the Directives:
conformément aux dispositions des directives:
gemäß den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien:
•	 MD - 2006/42/EC
•	 EMC - 2014/30/EU
•	 WEEE - 2012/19/EC
•	 RoHS - 2011/65/EC

First Certification CE achievement 1st January 2004
Première certification CE obtenue le 1er janvier 2004
Erstmalige CE-Zertifizierung am 1. Januar 2004
Review/Évaluation/ Überprüfung Date 1st January 2022

The Legal Representative/Le Représentant Légal/ Der gesetzliche Ver-
treter

...........................................................
Tommy Scott
Streamline® Director

STREAMVAC ™
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      Streamline™ Warranty
The warranty on all machines and equipment is for 1 year (12-months) from RECORDED DATE OF PURCHASE.

THIS WARRANTY EXCLUDES NORMAL MAINTENANCE ITEMS, including but not limited to HOSES, FILTERS, 
O-RINGS, DIAPHRAGMS, VALVES, GASKETS, CARBON BRUSHES and damage to motors and other components as 
a result of failure to replace normal maintenance items. THIS LIST IS NOT EXHAUSTIVE.

If Streamline™ receives notice of such defects during the warranty period, Streamline™ will either, at its opinion, 
repair or replace components which prove to be defective.

Replacement parts will only be supplied under warranty, upon the inspection and approval of the defective parts by 
Streamline™.
Should it be necessary to supply replacement parts before the opportunity to inspect, these will be charged at 
current prices and credit will only be issued upon subsequent inspection and warranty approval by Streamline™.

The customer is responsible for the cost of return of the defective part. If warranty is approved, Streamline™ will pay 
for the cost of the repaired or replacement part.

This warranty excludes the following conditions and circumstances which are at the discretion of Streamline™.

Wear and tear, misuse, abuse improper maintenance, frost damage, the use of chemicals other than those supplied 
or approved by Streamline™, improper installation or repair, unauthorised modification, incidental or consequential 
costs, loss or damage, service, labour or third party charges, the cost of returning defective parts to Streamline™.

This warranty constitutes the exclusive remedy of any purchaser of a Streamline™ unit and is in lieu of all other 
warranties, express or implied, including without limitation any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for use, 
to the fullest extent permitted by law. In no event shall any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for use 
exceed the term of the applicable warranty stated above and Streamline™ shall have no other obligation or liability.

      Garantie Streamline™
 
 
La garantie sur toutes les machines et tous les équipements est d’une durée de 1 an (12 mois) à compter de la DATE 
D’ACHAT ENREGISTRÉE. 
 
CETTE GARANTIE EXCLUT LES ÉLÉMENTS D’ENTRETIEN COURANT, y compris, sans toutefois s’y limiter, les 
FLEXIBLES, FILTRES, JOINTS TORIQUES, DIAPHRAGMES, SOUPAPES, JOINTS D’ÉTANCHÉITÉ, CHARBONS 
MOTEUR ainsi que les dommages aux moteurs et autres composants résultant du non-remplacement de ces 
éléments d’entretien courant. CETTE LISTE N’EST PAS EXHAUSTIVE. 
 
Si Streamline™ reçoit notification de tels défauts pendant la période de garantie, Streamline™ pourra, à sa seule 
discrétion, réparer ou remplacer les composants défectueux. 
 
Les pièces de rechange ne seront fournies sous garantie qu’après inspection et approbation des pièces défectueuses 
par Streamline™. 
Dans le cas où il serait nécessaire de fournir des pièces de rechange avant l’inspection, celles-ci seront facturées aux 
tarifs en vigueur et un avoir ne sera émis qu’après inspection et approbation au titre de la garantie par Streamline™. 
 
Le client est responsable des frais de retour de la pièce défectueuse. Si la garantie est validée, Streamline™ prendra 
en charge le coût de la pièce réparée ou remplacée. 
 
Cette garantie exclut les conditions et circonstances suivantes, laissées à la discrétion de Streamline™ : 
 
Usure normale, mauvaise utilisation, abus ou entretien incorrect 
 
Dommages dus au gel 
 
Utilisation de produits chimiques autres que ceux fournis ou approuvés par Streamline™ 
 
Installation ou réparation incorrecte 
 
Modification non autorisée 
 
Coûts accessoires ou indirects, pertes ou dommages 
 
Frais de service, de main-d’œuvre ou de tiers 
 

Coût du retour des pièces défectueuses à Streamline™
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Cette garantie constitue le recours exclusif de tout acheteur d’un appareil Streamline™ et remplace toute autre 
garantie, expresse ou implicite, y compris, sans limitation, toute garantie implicite de qualité marchande ou

d’adaptation à un usage particulier, dans la mesure permise par la loi. En aucun cas, une garantie implicite de qualité 
marchande ou d’adaptation à un usage particulier ne pourra excéder la durée de la garantie applicable indiquée 
ci-dessus, et Streamline™ n’assumera aucune autre obligation ni responsabilité.

   
      Streamline™ Garantie
 
Die Garantie für alle Maschinen und Geräte beträgt 1 Jahr (12 Monate) ab dem AUFGEZEICHNETEN KAUFDATUM. 
 
DIESE GARANTIE SCHLIESST NORMALE WARTUNGSTEILE AUS, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf 
SCHLÄUCHE, FILTER, O-RINGE, MEMBRANEN, VENTILE, DICHTUNGEN, KOHLENBÜRSTEN sowie Schäden an Motoren 
und anderen Komponenten, die auf den unterlassenen Austausch von regulären Wartungsteilen zurückzuführen sind. 
DIESE LISTE IST NICHT ABSCHLIESSEND. 
 
Wenn Streamline™ während der Garantiezeit über solche Mängel informiert wird, wird Streamline™ nach eigenem 
Ermessen die fehlerhaften Komponenten entweder reparieren oder ersetzen. 
 
Ersatzteile werden nur im Rahmen der Garantie geliefert, wenn die defekten Teile von Streamline™ geprüft und 
genehmigt wurden. 
Sollte es notwendig sein, Ersatzteile vor der Möglichkeit einer Prüfung bereitzustellen, werden diese zu den aktuellen 
Preisen berechnet. Eine Gutschrift erfolgt erst nach der anschließenden Prüfung und Genehmigung durch Streamline™. 
 
Der Kunde trägt die Kosten für die Rücksendung des defekten Teils. Wird die Garantie anerkannt, übernimmt 
Streamline™ die Kosten für das reparierte oder ersetzte Teil. 
 
Diese Garantie schließt folgende Bedingungen und Umstände aus, die im Ermessen von Streamline™ liegen: 
 
Abnutzung, unsachgemäße Verwendung, Missbrauch oder mangelhafte Wartung 
 
Frostschäden 
 
Verwendung von Chemikalien, die nicht von Streamline™ geliefert oder genehmigt wurden 
 
Falsche Installation oder Reparatur 
 
Unbefugte Änderungen 
 
Neben- oder Folgekosten, Verluste oder Schäden 
 
Service-, Arbeits- oder Drittanbietergebühren 
 
Kosten für die Rücksendung defekter Teile an Streamline™ 
 
Diese Garantie stellt das ausschließliche Rechtsmittel für jeden Käufer eines Streamline™ Gerätes dar und ersetzt alle 
anderen ausdrücklichen oder stillschweigenden Garantien, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf, stillschweigende 
Garantien der Marktgängigkeit oder Eignung für einen bestimmten Zweck, soweit gesetzlich zulässig. In keinem Fall 
darf eine stillschweigende Garantie der Marktgängigkeit oder Eignung für einen bestimmten Zweck die Laufzeit der 
oben genannten Garantie überschreiten. Streamline™ übernimmt keine weiteren Verpflichtungen oder Haftungen. 
 
Wichtig 
Diese Rechte können leider nicht auf Dritte übertragen werden. 

Important/ Important/ Wichtig

Unfortunately these rights cannot be transferred to a third party.

Malheureusement, ces droits ne peuvent pas être transférés à un tiers.

Diese Rechte können leider nicht auf Dritte übertragen werden.

STREAMVAC ™
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